About us 3
About us 5
Technologies 6
KR600 - Low-leakage transformers to series circuit 8
KR500 - Transformers to series circuit  12
KRV & KRVS - Transformer to parallel circuit 14
Primary Connectors 18
Secondary Connectors 24

Prefabricated Leads 35
 KDC X   .   X   .   X
Ordering information
EFLA Type
Break-
away plug
Break-
away
receptacle
Style 1
plug
Style 7
receptacle
Free end
KDC7P x x
KDC7R x x
KDCE7P-7R x x
KDCE7P-502 x x
KDCE501-7R x x
Break-aw
ay point
1
2
3
2
Extension cord type
1 Lighting fixture cabling
2 Mast cabling
3 Transformer pit cabling
Break-away points are illustrated as below
Cable cross section
1 1.5 mm2
2 2.5 mm2
4 4 mm2
Cable length
Standard lengths
Customized lengths,
for example
30 (cm) 55 (cm)
60 (cm) 500 (cm)
100 (cm) 1000 (cm)
150 (cm)
EFLA Type
KDC7P
KDC7R
KDCE7P-7R
KDCE7P-502
KDCE501-7R
For example, EFLA part number KDCE7P-7R.2.100 means
100 cm long prefabricated secondary two-core cable lead
with 2.5 mm² cable cross section, with break-away plug &
receptacle.
Lightning Protection36